



March 17, 2025

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

Bacoor City, Cavite

City Government of Bacoor

11:04

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-679, Series of 2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE HEARTFELT GRATITUDE OF THE MEMBERS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD TO SEN. CYNTHIA A. VILLAR FOR MAINTAINING THE SPECIAL RESERVED AGRICULTURAL ZONE SITUATED IN BARANGAY SAN NICOLAS CONSISTING OF 200 HECTARES, MORE OR LESS, FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-680, Series of 2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO PAY CAPITAL GAINS TAXES AND OTHER TAXES AND FEES BEING IMPOSED BY NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES FROM THE PROCEEDS OF THE SOCIALIZED HOUSING TAX AND FROM OTHER AVAILABLE FUNDS IN ORDER TO EXPEDITE THE TRANSFER AND TITLING OF ALL PARCELS OF LAND PURCHASED BY, OR DONATED TO, THE CITY OF BACOOR UNDER THE NAME OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

